

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, AT:: CHIKKABALLAPURA.**

O.S. 11/2025

PW : 1

Duly Sworn on 05.02.2026.

Examination in chief by Sri. NR Advocate for plaintiff:

I have filed an affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of affidavit are true and correct and it bears my signature.

In support of my case I have produced the following documents:

<i>Sl. No.</i>	<i>Exhibits</i>	<i>Description of Documents</i>
<i>1</i>	<i>Ex.P-1</i>	<i>Original Will dated 29.06.1995</i>
<i>2</i>	<i>Ex.P-2</i>	<i>Certified copy of Will dated 05.11.1997, its original was lost during house shifting</i>
<i>3</i>	<i>Ex.P-3</i>	<i>Certified copy of relinquishment deed, its original was lost during house shifting</i>
<i>4</i>	<i>Ex.P-4</i>	<i>Three RTCs</i>
<i>5</i>	<i>Ex.P-5</i>	<i>Certified copy of Sale deed</i>
<i>6</i>	<i>Ex.P-6</i>	<i>Original death certificate</i>
<i>7</i>	<i>Ex.P-7</i>	<i>One handwritten RTC and five computerized RTC</i>
<i>8</i>	<i>Ex.P-8</i>	<i>Original G-tree</i>
<i>9</i>	<i>Ex.P-9</i>	<i>Notarized copy of Aadhar card</i>
<i>10</i>	<i>Ex.P-10</i>	<i>Paper publication</i>

Cross examination by Sri.MSA Advocate for defendant:

Defendant and counsel are absent. Hence, PW.1 is bind over for cross.

Re-Examination:Nil

(Typed to my dictation in Open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

(T. P. Ramalinge Gowda)
*Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Chikballapura.*