

PW : 1

Witness present and duly Sworn on 12-02-2026

Cross examination :

Defendant and his counsel are remained absent. Witness is awaiting since morning. Hence, cross of PW-1 is taken as nil.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in Open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

(T. P. Ramalinge Gowda)

*Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Chikballapura.*