

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, AT:: CHIKKABALLAPURA.**

O.S. 11/2025

PW : 2

Duly Sworn on 20.02.2026.

Examination in chief by Smt. MGK Advocate for plaintiff:

I have filed an affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of affidavit are true and correct and it bears my signature.

*2. Witness has identified his signature on the Will at Ex.P-1 and the same is marked as **Ex.P1(a)**. The said Will was executed by Doddanarasimhaiah in favour of his son Jayaramareddy. Testator has put his thumb impression on all the pages of the Will and I can identify the same. Witness has identified the thumb impression of testator on both the pages of Will and thumb impression on the last page is marked as **Ex.P-1(b)**. At the time of execution of Will, testator was hale and healthy having sound state of mind. Testator himself called me while execution of Will stating that he is executing the Will in favour petitioners by bequeathing of properties. Along with me Narayanappa has signed on Will.*

Cross examination: *Defendant No.1, 3 and 6 to 10 and their counsels are absent. Hence, witness is bind over for cross.*

(Typed to my dictation in Open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

(T. P. Ramalinge Gowda)

*Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Chikkbhallapura.*